

Off-Season Rentals

Special Diet Accommodations

Wisconsin Lions Camp is able to accommodate a variety of special diets. In order to meet your group's special dietary needs, please review the following points.

We require the group's numbers for each meal two weeks prior to the dates of rental. We ask that all special dietary needs are communicated to your Camp Host by that time. If your group's special dietary needs are not received by this deadline, we cannot guarantee we will have the appropriate ingredients and/or staffing available in order to accommodate special diets.

Below are the diets we can accommodate and the follow-up questions we need answered in order to provide those special diet options.

- **Vegetarian or semi-vegetarian** (Does not consume meat, poultry, and/or seafood)
 - **Please specify: no beef, no pork, no poultry, and/or no seafood**
- **Vegan** (Does not consume animal products of any kind, including meat, poultry, seafood, eggs, dairy products, etc.)
- **Lactose intolerant**
 - **Please specify if accommodations other than non-dairy milk are needed** (e.g. no cheese on pizza)
- **Food allergy or intolerance**
 - **Please specify allergen(s) and the sensitivity to the allergen as listed below:**
 - **Cannot consume the allergen on its own or as an ingredient and cannot be in contact with the allergen, even in trace amounts** (e.g. peanuts. Cannot have food that was processed in a facility that also processes peanuts)
 - **Cannot consume the allergen on its own or as an ingredient, but can be in the same area with the allergen** (e.g. peanuts. Can have food that was processed in a facility that also processes peanuts)
 - **Cannot consume the allergen on its own, but can consume the allergen as an ingredient in baked goods** (e.g. eggs. Cannot eat scrambled eggs, but can have eggs baked in a cake)
 - **Can eat the food item, but it gives digestion-related symptoms such as stomach upset**
- **Gluten-free**
 - **Please specify if it is celiac disease and must be completely free of gluten, or if it is a non-celiac gluten sensitivity and needs to avoid gluten as much as possible**
- **Diabetic diet**
 - **Please specify what accommodations are needed** (e.g. list of carb counts at meals, lower carbohydrate alternatives for meals, etc.)
- **Other diet not listed**
 - **Please specify the diet** (we may or may not be able to accommodate other diets not listed)

All special diet requests will be reviewed by our Food Service Supervisor. If a special diet request cannot be accommodated, we will notify you as quickly as possible.